Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
161766
161764
161763
161760
161759
161757
161755
161753
161750
161749
161725
161724
161723
161722
161719
161716
161713
161711
161708
161706
161705
161699
161692
161667

Issue Date
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
15/11/2021
15/11/2021

Licence Number
SL0039
SL0135
5L0160
SL0071
SL0112
SL0149
SL0112
SLO0SO
SL0112
5L0283
5L0046
SL0382
5L0023
SL0030
SL0114
5L0048
5L0103
SL0054
5L0163
SL0067
5L0108
5L0457
SL0312
5L0456

Manual Reference
Number

SL0135
SL0160
SL0071
SL0112
5L0149
SL0112
SL0090
SL0112
5L0283

5L0382

SL0030
SL0114
5L0048
SL0103
SL0054
SL0163
SL0067
SL0108
5L0457
SL0312
SL0456

Client First Name
Brian
Caroline Amanda Teresa
Catherine
Kathryn Ann

J

Lynne

J

Andrew

J

George
Shonege
Janey Eira
Gillian

Alison

M

Corinne Anne
Dale Barry
Roger

Ellen

Steven

Freda

Amy Louise
Daniel

Mary Theresa

Client Company Name
Surname (Where Applicable)
Smith

Flack

Roeder

Cross

Bolton

Dale

Bolton
Dobson

Bolton
Rockingham
Mooney
Mackay
Machorton
Kingston-Miles
Gibbins
Fulford

Brown
Burrows
Challenger
Crebbin

Abell
Browning
Kaschner
Chisholm

Premises Name

Ashill Bowls Club

Necton Church of England Primary Friends
Ashill PTA

Foulden Parish Council RE: The Village Hall
Westfields HFE Amenity Fund

York Place Residents Association
Westfields HFE Amenity Fund
Attleborough Gateway Club

Westfields HFE Amenity Fund

People for Animal Care Trust

Dereham Meeting Point

Thetford Inner Wheel

Stow Bedon & Breckles Village Fete

The John Chapman Day Centre

0ld Buckenham Cricket Club

Thetford Music Project

Bradenham Wanderers FC

St Mary's Church

Dereham Church of England Junior Academy

Elsing Memorial Hall

Friends of Dereham Hospital
Friends of Garboldisham School
Feline Care Cat Rescue

First Beetley Scout Group

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Annual Fee
Lapse Licence
Annual Fee
Annual Fee
Returns Received
Returns Received
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
Lapse Licence
New Application
Returns Received
New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type
161690 15/11/2021 TCO006 TCO006 J D Wetherspoon PLC The Romany Rye Tables and Chairs
159908 16/11/2021 AWLO099 AWL0024 Stephanie Rowlands Evergreen Boarding Kennels Animal Welfare Licence
161737 18/11/2021 SC1027 SC1027 Thomas Lay Cancer Research UK Cancer Research UK Street Collection
161166 18/11/2021 AWL00100 AWL0016 Marina Murdoch Clay Cottage Cattery Animal Welfare Licence

161159 18/11/2021 AWL0013 AWL0013 Sophia Guymer Pet Stay Animal Welfare Licence

Application Type
Renewal

Renewal

New Application
Renewal

Renewal



Li ing Act 2003 - O Report

e
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Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of
the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type

161730 17/11/2021 PLO195 PLO195 Mark William Clayton Browns Farm Shop and Kitchen Premises Licence Annual Fee

161704 16/11/2021 PLO419 PLO419 Stracey Ltd CLUB ICE Premises Licence Annual Fee

161691 15/11/2021 PLO177 PLO177 Emran Khan Shapla Tandoori Premises Licence Annual Fee

161686 15/11/2021 PL1057 PL1057 BP Oil UK Ltd Besthorpe SF Connect Premises Licence Change of Name/Address of DPS

161541 16/11/2021 PLO514 PLO514 Foulger Transport Ltd Foulger Transport Foulger Transport Ltd Premises Licence Transfer/Vary DPS Application



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

«Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

 applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application
Number
161752
161748
161747
161739
161735
161734
161732
161731
161703
161702
161700
161698
161697
161694
161678
161536

Issue Date
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
19/11/2021
18/11/2021
17/11/2021
17/11/2021
17/11/2021
17/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021
15/11/2021
16/11/2021
16/11/2021

Licence
Number
HV0557
HV0685
PV0244
HV0503
HV0554
HV620
HV699
HV0417
HV620
CD0518
HV0504
HV0600
PV330
HV695
CD0079
CD0520

Manual
Reference
Number
HV0557
HV0685
PV0244
HV0503
HV0554
HV620
HV0699
HV0417
HV620
CD0518
HV0504
HV0600
PV0330
HV0695
CD0079
CD0520

Client First Name
Allan

Mandeep

Daniel Benjamin
Matthew Robert
David John
Dieter Stuart
Carl Francis
Liam James
Dieter Stuart
Thomas Bradley
Denise Ann
Frank

Michael

Mark Anthony
Paul

Client Surname
Child
Singh
Booker
James
Thompson
Rissmann
Emson
Dye
Rissmann
Hunt
Goddard
Hull
Curston

Company name

Chief Vehicle Rentals Ltd

Howlett
Mason

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver

Application Type

Renewal

Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
Renewal

Renewal

Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
New Application

Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
Expired

Renewal

Renewal

Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Renewal

Renewal
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