## Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application			Manual Reference		Client	Company Name			
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
161766	19/11/2021	SL0039		Brian	Smith		Ashill Bowls Club	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161764	19/11/2021	SL0135	SL0135	Caroline Amanda Teresa	Flack		Necton Church of England Primary Friends	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161763	19/11/2021	SL0160	SL0160	Catherine	Roeder		Ashill PTA	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161760	19/11/2021	SL0071	SL0071	Kathryn Ann	Cross		Foulden Parish Council RE: The Village Hall	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161759	19/11/2021	SL0112	SL0112	J	Bolton		Westfields HFE Amenity Fund	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
161757	19/11/2021	SL0149	SL0149	Lynne	Dale		York Place Residents Association	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161755	19/11/2021	SL0112	SL0112	1	Bolton		Westfields HFE Amenity Fund	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
161753	19/11/2021	SL0090	SL0090	Andrew	Dobson		Attleborough Gateway Club	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
161750	19/11/2021	SL0112	SL0112	J	Bolton		Westfields HFE Amenity Fund	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
161749	19/11/2021	SL0283	SL0283	George	Rockingham		People for Animal Care Trust	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
161725	16/11/2021	SL0046		Shonege	Mooney		Dereham Meeting Point	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161724	16/11/2021	SL0382	SL0382	Janey Eira	Mackay		Thetford Inner Wheel	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161723	16/11/2021	SL0023		Gillian	Machorton		Stow Bedon & Breckles Village Fete	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161722	16/11/2021	SL0030	SL0030	Alison	Kingston-Miles		The John Chapman Day Centre	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161719	16/11/2021	SL0114	SL0114	MJ	Gibbins		Old Buckenham Cricket Club	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161716	16/11/2021	SL0048	SL0048	Corinne Anne	Fulford		Thetford Music Project	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161713	16/11/2021	SL0103	SL0103	Dale Barry	Brown		Bradenham Wanderers FC	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161711	16/11/2021	SL0054	SL0054	Roger	Burrows		St Mary's Church	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161708	16/11/2021	SL0163	SL0163	Ellen	Challenger		Dereham Church of England Junior Academy	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161706	16/11/2021	SL0067	SL0067	Steven	Crebbin		Elsing Memorial Hall	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161705	16/11/2021	SL0108	SL0108	Freda	Abell		Friends of Dereham Hospital	Small Society Lotteries	Lapse Licence
161699	16/11/2021	SL0457	SL0457	Amy Louise	Browning		Friends of Garboldisham School	Small Society Lotteries	New Application
161692	15/11/2021	SL0312	SL0312	Daniel	Kaschner		Feline Care Cat Rescue	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
161667	15/11/2021	SL0456	SL0456	Mary Theresa	Chisholm		First Beetley Scout Group	Small Society Lotteries	New Application



## General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number 161690	<b>Issue Date</b> 15/11/2021		Manual Reference Number TC0006	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable) J D Wetherspoon PLC	Premises/Society Name The Romany Rye	Licence Type Tables and Chairs	Application Type Renewal
159908	16/11/2021	AWL0099	AWL0024	Stephanie	Rowlands		Evergreen Boarding Kennels	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal
161737	18/11/2021	SC1027	SC1027	Thomas	Lay	Cancer Research UK	Cancer Research UK	Street Collection	New Application
161166	18/11/2021	AWL00100	AWL0016	Marina	Murdoch		Clay Cottage Cattery	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal
161159	18/11/2021	AWL0013	AWL0013	Sophia	Guymer		Pet Stay	Animal Welfare Licence	Renewal



## Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

AN & Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference	e		Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	<b>Client First Name</b>	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
161730	17/11/2021 PL0195	PL0195	Mark William	Clayton		Browns Farm Shop and Kitchen	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
161704	16/11/2021 PL0419	PL0419			Stracey Ltd	CLUB ICE	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
161691	15/11/2021 PL0177	PL0177	Emran	Khan		Shapla Tandoori	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
161686	15/11/2021 PL1057	PL1057			BP Oil UK Ltd	Besthorpe SF Connect	Premises Licence	Change of Name/Address of DPS
161541	16/11/2021 PL0514	PL0514	Foulger	Transport Ltd	Foulger Transport	Foulger Transport Ltd	Premises Licence	Transfer/Vary DPS Application

## Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

• Ÿapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

		Manual						
Application	Licen	nce Reference				Operator Name		
Number	Issue Date Numl	ber Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	(Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
161752	19/11/2021 HV055	57 HV0557	Allan	Child			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161748	19/11/2021 HV068	85 HV0685	Mandeep	Singh			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
161747	19/11/2021 PV024	44 PV0244	Daniel Benjamin	Booker			Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
161739	18/11/2021 HV050	03 HV0503	Matthew Robert	James			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161735	17/11/2021 HV055	54 HV0554	David John	Thompson			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Deferred Unfit Notice Lifted
161734	17/11/2021 HV620	0 HV620	Dieter Stuart	Rissmann			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Lifted
161732	17/11/2021 HV699	9 HV0699	Carl Francis	Emson			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	New Application
161731	17/11/2021 HV041	17 HV0417	Liam James	Dye			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
161703	16/11/2021 HV620	0 HV620	Dieter Stuart	Rissmann			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
161702	16/11/2021 CD051	18 CD0518	Thomas Bradley	Hunt			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Expired
161700	16/11/2021 HV050	04 HV0504	Denise Ann	Goddard			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161698	16/11/2021 HV060	00 HV0600	Frank	Hull			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
161697	16/11/2021 PV330	0 PV0330	Michael	Curston			Private Hire Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
161694	15/11/2021 HV695	5 HV0695			Chief Vehicle Rentals Ltd		Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
161678	16/11/2021 CD007	79 CD0079	Mark Anthony	Howlett			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal
161536	16/11/2021 CD052	20 CD0520	Paul	Mason			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Renewal

